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COGNOME
SELLE
ZANOLI
GIORDANO
CLEMENTI
SARTORI
BASTRENTA
BERDAJS
PEDRANZINI
ZAMBELLI DOMELIN
ZAMBONI
LAZIER
TOMMASI
GLAREY
MARCHESINI
PRIMUS
BRONDELLO
GIANOLA
GREMES
SILVESTRI
LORENZONI
PUIG
FERRARI
PAVLIN
NEGRINI
CICOLINI
BERGAMINI
PANIZZA
CARRARA
PICCENI
ANCONA
GRIGI
SANCHEZ
KLOCKER
JULIA
KOSTNER
GUALTIERI
PETROVIC
MAIR
SPECHENHAUSER
JUDEZ
EINAUDI

NOME
GABRIEL
MATTEO
NICOLA
DARIO
FEDERICO
MATHIAS
JAKA
NICOLO
ANDREA
EMANUELE
EMIL
CHRISTIAN
ACHILLE ALDEN
CRISTIAN
CRISTOPHER
LEONARDO
OSCAR
DANIELE
GIORGIO
ENRICO
JOFRE
LORENZO
NIK
MICHELE
CARLO
RICCARDO
RAFFAELE
GABRIELE
ALESSANDRO
TOBIAS
DAVIDE
ROGER
ELIAS
PAU
ROBIN
MATTIA
TINE
JOHANNES
MATTEO
JASA
MARIO

SKIRI TROPHY XCOUNTRY 2023

CATEGORIA RAGAZZ| - MASCHILE
TEAM
US STELLA ALPINA
SCI CLUB ALTA VALTELLINA
SCI CLUB ALPI MARITTIME
SCI CLUB ALTA VALTELLINA
SCI CLUB LEDRENSE ASD
GRESSONEY MONTE ROSA
NSD MEDVODE
SCI CLUB ALTA VALTELLINA
CAMOSCI
SCI CLUB LEDRENSE ASD
GRESSONEY MONTE ROSA
BCH TARVISIO
SCI CLUB GRAN PARADISO
ASC TOBLACH-DOBBIACO
APD TIMAUCLEULIS
A.S.D. S.C. VALLE STURA
NORDIK SKI VALSASSINA ASD
MARZOLA G.S.D.
SCI CLUB LIVIGNO
U.S. CORNACCI TESERO
REAL FEDERACION ESPANOLA DEPORTES DE INVIERNO
US DOLOMITICA ASD
TSKLOGATEC
SCI CLUB LIVIGNO
ASS.DILETT.SCI CLUB RABBI
S.C PRIMALUNA GIOV.XXIII
SCI CLUB LIVIGNO
SCI FONDO VAL DI SOLE
POLISPORTIVA VALMALENCO
SCI CLUB LIVIGNO
S.C PRIMALUNA GIOV.XXIII
REAL FEDERACION ESPANOLA DEPORTES DE INVIERNO
ASC TOBLACH-DOBBIACO
REAL FEDERACION ESPANOLA DEPORTES DE INVIERNO
SC. GARDENA
SCI CLUB PIANDELAGOTTI
ND RATECE - PLANICA
ALTA BADIA NORDIC SKiI
SCI CLUB ALTA VALTELLINA
TSK JUB DOL
A.S.D. S.C. VALLE STURA

REGIONE
TRENTINO
LOMBARDIA
PIEMONTE
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
VALLE D'AOSTA
SLOVENIA
LOMBARDIA

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA

TRENTINO
VALLE D'AOSTA

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA

VALLE D'AOSTA
ALTO ADIGE

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA

PIEMONTE
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
SPAGNA
TRENTINO
SLOVENIA
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
LOMBARDIA
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
LOMBARDIA
LOMBARDIA
LOMBARDIA
SPAGNA
ALTO ADIGE
SPAGNA
ALTO ADIGE
EMILIA ROMAGNA
SLOVENIA
ALTO ADIGE
LOMBARDIA
SLOVENIA
PIEMONTE

TEMPO
12:46.00
12:48.66
12:49.19
12:49.71
12:51.76
12:55.33
13:08.10
13:08.30
13:11.69
13:16.90
13:16.90
13:23.74
13:24.98
13:34.85
13:35.73
13:36.94
13:36.94
13:38.46
13:38.47
13:38.47
13:38.47
13:40.63
13:47.31
13:48.00
13:49.71
13:49.71
13:52.18
13:54.76
13:55.38
13:56.19
13:59.65
14:03.45
14:05.87
14:06.16
14:06.29
14:08.37
14:10.69
14:11.33
14:11.62
14:14.22
14:15.54

DISTACCO PETT

00:00:03
00:00:04
00:00:04
00:00:06
00:00:10
00:00:22
00:00:23
00:00:26
00:00:31
00:00:31
00:00:38
00:00:39
00:00:49
00:00:50
00:00:51
00:00:51
00:00:53
00:00:53
00:00:53
00:00:53
00:00:55
00:01:02
00:01:02
00:01:04
00:01:04
00:01:07
00:01:09
00:01:10
00:01:11
00:01:14
00:01:18
00:01:20
00:01:21
00:01:21
00:01:23
00:01:25
00:01:26
00:01:26
00:01:29
00:01:30

1002
916
915
922
943
866
884
924
860
940
865
858
932
843
839
835
882
874
946
985
892
996
977
949
852
895
947
959
888
945
896

1007
844
893
903
951
878
838
917
972
833



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

OJSTERSEK
MERLETT
NANI
LANFRANCHI
MESNER
HEISS
CORRADINI
MAURINO
CHIODEGA
JURKOVIC
DELLAGIACOMA
GIORDANO
QUARANTA
RASTELLI
FARINA
MARONI
RUPNIK

KNEZ
DOLIANA
ROBIC
LISCIANDRELLO
DEMETZ
PICCEN
MENGON
FECUR

POZzzI

DONATI
NOVAK
LISCIANDRELLO
CEOL

COLPI
MITKOV
BERARD
GHIBAUDO
DOLZAN
VARESCO
LOPATRIELLO
GONZALEZ
MENGUZZATO
FERRAR
ANDREOLA
GORUPIC
SERONE
GIORDANETTO
MEDKOURY

IZAK
EDOARDO
DANIELE
GIOELE
NEJC
ISAAK
GIOVANNI BATTISTA
GIACOMO
RICCARDO
TEO
KLAUS
JONATHAN
ANDREA
ANDREA
ELIA
LEONARDO
DREJC
URBAN
LORENZO
ZIGA

LIAM
SAMUEL
NICOLO'
RICCARDO
KLEMEN
GIACOMO
DAVIDE
GAL

JOEI
FABIO
STEFANO
MIKAEL
ETHAN
TIAGO
TJAZ
CRISTIAN
MANUEL
BIEL
LEONARDO
GIORGIO
DEVID
MATEO
MANUEL
GABRIELE
ILYAS

TSK JUB DOL

SCI CLUB GRAN PARADISO
POLISPORTIVA VALMALENCO
SCI CLUB ALTA VALTELLINA
TSK LOGATEC

ASC SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN
GS CASTELLO DI FIEMME
A.S.D. S.C. VALLE STURA
US CARISOLO

SKI ASSOCIATION PGZ

US DOLOMITICA ASD

SCI CLUB ALPI MARITTIME
SCI CLUB ALPI MARITTIME
POL. LE PRESE A.D.

A.S.D. SCI CLUB FIAVE

SCI CLUB LEDRENSE ASD
TSK LOGATEC

TSK JUB DOL

U.S. CORNACCI TESERO

ND RATECE - PLANICA

SC VALLE PESIO

SC. GARDENA
POLISPORTIVA VALMALENCO
ASS.DILETT.SCI CLUB RABBI
TSK LOGATEC

SCI CLUB ALTA VALTELLINA
ASS.DILETT.SCI CLUB RABBI
TSK JUB DOL

SC VALLE PESIO

USD CERMIS

US DOLOMITICA ASD
BULGARIA

SCI CLUB GRAN PARADISO
A.S.D. S.C. VALLE STURA
TSK BLED

U.S. CORNACCI TESERO

GS CASTELLO DI FIEMME
REAL FEDERACION ESPANOLA DEPORTES DE INVIERNO
SCI CAl MONTE LUSSARI
SCI NORDICO BISMANTOVA
SCI CLUB ALTA VALTELLINA
SKI ASSOCIATION PGZ

SCI CLUB OPI AD.

A.S.D. S.C. VALLE STURA
SCI CLUB GRAN PARADISO

SLOVENIA
VALLE D'AOSTA
LOMBARDIA
LOMBARDIA
SLOVENIA
ALTO ADIGE
TRENTINO
PIEMONTE
TRENTINO
CROAZIA
TRENTINO
PIEMONTE
PIEMONTE
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
TRENTINO
SLOVENIA
SLOVENIA
TRENTINO
SLOVENIA
PIEMONTE
ALTO ADIGE
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
SLOVENIA
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
SLOVENIA
PIEMONTE
TRENTINO
TRENTINO
BULGARIA
VALLE D'AOSTA
PIEMONTE
SLOVENIA
TRENTINO
TRENTINO
SPAGNA

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA

EMILIA ROMAGNA
LOMBARDIA
CROAZIA
ABRUZZO
PIEMONTE
VALLE D'AOSTA

14:16.14
14:18.51
14:21.05
14:21.64
14:30.14
14:30.38
14:32.79
14:34.61
14:34.79
14:37.42
14:37.68
14:37.82
14:41.19
14:42.52
14:45.75
14:51.14
14:51.56
15:00.09
15:02.57
15:03.47
15:04.41
15:04.54
15:05.43
15:05.77
15:05.85
15:06.24
15:06.44
15:07.60
15:08.17
15:12.53
15:12.79
15:14.06
15:14.64
15:21.75
15:22.67
15:27.19
15:29.27
15:32.44
15:32.59
15:35.09
15:35.69
15:37.46
15:37.74
15:38.10
15:38.84

00:01:31
00:01:33
00:01:35
00:01:36
00:01:45
00:01:45
00:01:47
00:01:49
00:01:49
00:01:52
00:01:52
00:01:52
00:01:56
00:01:57
00:02:00
00:02:06
00:02:06
00:02:14
00:02:17
00:02:18
00:02:19
00:02:19
00:02:20
00:02:20
00:02:20
00:02:21
00:02:21
00:02:22
00:02:23
00:02:27
00:02:27
00:02:28
00:02:29
00:02:36
00:02:37
00:02:42
00:02:44
00:02:47
00:02:47
00:02:49
00:02:50
00:02:52
00:02:52
00:02:52
00:02:53

974
935
887
921
976
840
872
830
994
964
999
912
913
885
837
938
978
973
988
877
901
904
886
850
979
919
853
975
900
1006
997
859
937
831
969
986
873
890
911
960
923
966
950
832
933



87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

FEICHTER
IMPERIAL
OITZINGER
EHRLICH
MUNTEANU
LIKER
SCHWITZER
HAFNER
PASTURA
PERROD
CERVETTI
SALVATICO
VANZETTA
RISATTI
DEL SANGRO
DI RONCO
SASSO
CARNESECCA
KOEFLER
SALVAGNO
BERGER
PRISTAVEC
TOMASI
CHADEL
MALBERTI
QUARANTA
MIHELJ
CALLIARI
PICCOLO
CICCONE
MONTE
BRUNA
ROSSI
WEGMANN
VENTURA
LURASCHI
CARLINI
FELIGETTI
GUALENI
BERGAMINI
EMPEREUR
ZATTONI
TICOZZELLI
ZELLOTH
RINALDI

LUCA
PHILIPPE
FRANCESCO
NICOLA
ALESSANDRO ANDREI
ZVONIMIR
MATTHAUS
JAKOB
FEDERICO
MATHIAS
GABRIELE
PIETRO
MARTIN
STEFANO
ENNIO
FILIPPO
GIORGIO
MATTIA
JANIS
LORENZO
JAKOB JAN
ZIGA
FEDERICO
JOHANN
ALESSANDRO
THOMAS
KARLO
CRISTIAN
DAVIDE
MATTIA
FRANCESCO
LUCA
ALESSANDRO
NOAH
SIMONE
SAMUELE
LUDOVICO
GIANCARLO
MATTHIAS
LUCA
THIERRY
ALAN
TOMMASO
THOMAS
MIRKO

SC. GARDENA

SC VALDIGNE M B ASD

SCI CAI MONTE LUSSARI
SCI CAI MONTE LUSSARI
ASD OLIMPIC LAMA

SKI ASSOCIATION PGZ
ASC SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN
NSD MEDVODE

SCI CLUB ALTA VALTELLINA
SCI CLUB GRAN PARADISO
A.S.D. S.C. VALLE STURA
SCI CLUB VALLE ELLERO ASD
U.S. CORNACCI TESERO
SCI CLUB LEDRENSE ASD
U.S. PESCOCOSTANZO
U.S. ALDO MORO PALUZZA
SCI CLUB VALLE STURA
SC VALDIGNE M B ASD
ASV PRAD RAIFFEISEN

SC VALLE PESIO

ASV PRAD RAIFFEISEN
TSK BLED

US STELLA ALPINA
GRESSONEY MONTE ROSA
GRESSONEY MONTE ROSA
SCI CLUB ALPI MARITTIME
SK SLJEME ZAGREB

U.S. CORNACCI TESERO
EDELWEISS ASD

SCI CLUB CUNARDO

GS BRENTONICO

A.S.D. S.C. VALLE STURA
SCI CLUB S.ANNAPELAGO
ASV PRAD RAIFFEISEN

GS CASTELLO DI FIEMME
SCI CLUB LEDRENSE ASD

SCI CLUB CAPRACOTTA A.S.D.

US DOLOMITICA ASD

US CARISOLO

S.C PRIMALUNA GIOV.XXII
G.S. VV.F. G.GODIOZ

US STELLA ALPINA

NORDIK SKI VALSASSINA ASD
SCI CAI MONTE LUSSARI

SCI CLUB ALTA VALTELLINA

ALTO ADIGE
VALLE D'AOSTA
FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA
FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA
EMILIA ROMAGNA
CROAZIA
ALTO ADIGE
SLOVENIA
LOMBARDIA
VALLE D'AOSTA
PIEMONTE
PIEMONTE
TRENTINO
TRENTINO
ABRUZZO
FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA
PIEMONTE
VALLE D'AOSTA
ALTO ADIGE
PIEMONTE
ALTO ADIGE
SLOVENIA
TRENTINO
VALLE D'AOSTA
VALLE D'AOSTA
PIEMONTE
CROAZIA
TRENTINO
EMILIA ROMAGNA
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
PIEMONTE
EMILIA ROMAGNA
ALTO ADIGE
TRENTINO
TRENTINO
MOLISE
TRENTINO
TRENTINO
LOMBARDIA
VALLE D'AOSTA
TRENTINO
LOMBARDIA
FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA
LOMBARDIA

15:40.12
15:45.46
15:46.36
15:49.77
15:50.30
15:57.28
15:58.59
15:59.40
16:00.02
16:00.71
16:01.40
16:05.49
16:06.30
16:08.04
16:09.60
16:12.63
16:15.13
16:17.64
16:20.79
16:27.22
16:30.25
16:31.61
16:43.44
16:43.57
16:44.98
16:45.29
16:53.02
16:59.57
17:03.26
17:04.34
17:04.90
17:07.64
17:08.57
17:12.08
17:12.42
17:19.77
17:22.98
17:23.89
17:25.45
17:29.61
17:34.11
17:34.23
17:43.21
17:49.54
17:50.13

00:02:55
00:03:00
00:03:01
00:03:04
00:03:05
00:03:12
00:03:13
00:03:14
00:03:14
00:03:15
00:03:16
00:03:20
00:03:21
00:03:22
00:03:24
00:03:27
00:03:30
00:03:32
00:03:35
00:03:42
00:03:45
00:03:46
00:03:58
00:03:58
00:03:59
00:04:00
00:04:07
00:04:14
00:04:18
00:04:19
00:04:19
00:04:22
00:04:23
00:04:26
00:04:27
00:04:34
00:04:37
00:04:38
00:04:40
00:04:44
00:04:49
00:04:49
00:04:58
00:05:04
00:05:05

905
898
909
908
845
963
841
883
920
936
834
956
987
942
991
982
957
897
855
899
854
971
1004
863
864
914
962
983
861
931
869
836
953
856
871
941
928
998
993
894
862
1001
879
910
918



132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

MAUGERI
RUSCONI
GARBARI
DEMOZZI
[o]:]
DAGOSTIN
DI BELLA
TONOLLI
PROIETTI
RISATTI
SMIT

DE ANGELIS
HERREN
ARHIRE
CELLA
D'AMICO
GENTILE
GORGONI
BELLATI
ORLANDI
PEGORARO
VEITH
GERZINA
TAZZIOLI
CAROSSO
ZANELLA
SBARAGLIA
PERETTI
GOTTARDI
LISTA
GREGORINI
D'ANDREA
GHIDDI

FRANCESCO
MATTEO
MARCELLO
GIACOMO
MASSIMILIANO
THOMAS
FEDERICO
LEONARDO
CRISTIAN
ALEXANDRO
MATEVZ
LUDOVICO
DIDIER
VICTOR
JOSHUA
RICCARDO
LUIGI
LORENZO
MICHELE
GIACOMO
LORENZO
JANOSCH
LOVRO
DAVIDE
MATTIA
MATTEO
MICHELE
ALESSANDRO
GIULIO
FRANCESCO
LORENZO
STEFANO
FEDERICO

SCI CLUB LINGUAGLOSSA
NORDIK SKI VALSASSINA ASD
MARZOLA G.S.D.

MARZOLA G.S.D.

U.S. ALDO MORO PALUZZA
US STELLA ALPINA

U.S. NICOLOSI

GS BRENTONICO

GRUPPO SCIATORI SUBIACO
SCI CLUB LEDRENSE ASD
TSK BLED

US DOLOMITICA ASD

SCI CLUB GRAN PARADISO
SCI CLUB VALLE ANZASCA
U.S. ALDO MORO PALUZZA
SCI CLUB BARREA

SCI CLUB BARREA

US CARISOLO

NORDIK SKI VALSASSINA ASD
ASD WINTER SPORT CLUB SUBIACO
SCI CLUB CUNARDO

ASC SESVENNA VOLKSBANK
TSK BLED

ASD OLIMPIC LAMA

SCI CLUB BUSCA ASD
ASS.DILETT.SCI CLUB RABBI
ASD WINTER SPORT CLUB SUBIACO
SC VALLE PESIO

GS BRENTONICO

SCI CLUB TERRANOVA DI P.
SCI CLUB PONTE DI LEGNO
SCI CLUB CAPRACOTTA A.S.D.
SCI FONDO PAVULLESE

SICILIA
LOMBARDIA
TRENTINO
TRENTINO

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA

TRENTINO
SICILIA
TRENTINO
LAZIO
TRENTINO
SLOVENIA
TRENTINO
VALLE D'AOSTA
PIEMONTE

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA

ABRUZZO
ABRUZZO
TRENTINO
LOMBARDIA
LAZIO
LOMBARDIA
ALTO ADIGE
SLOVENIA
EMILIA ROMAGNA
PIEMONTE
TRENTINO
LAZIO
PIEMONTE
TRENTINO
BASILICATA
LOMBARDIA
MOLISE
EMILIA ROMAGNA

17:50.94
17:54.60
18:00.00
18:00.68
18:06.14
18:09.12
18:15.95
18:28.52
18:28.55
18:31.61
18:35.81
18:37.24
18:38.82
18:46.95
18:57.51
19:19.63
19:22.15
19:36.16
19:55.72
20:07.36
20:10.95
20:12.60
20:20.83
20:28.48
20:33.19
20:57.93
20:58.33
21:11.18
21:24.66
23:18.83
24:24.71
26:44.13
26:44.13

00:05:05
00:05:09
00:05:14
00:05:15
00:05:21
00:05:24
00:05:30
00:05:43
00:05:43
00:05:46
00:05:50
00:05:52
00:05:53
00:06:01
00:06:12
00:06:34
00:06:37
00:06:51
00:07:10
00:07:22
00:07:25
00:07:27
00:07:35
00:07:43
00:07:48
00:08:12
00:08:13
00:08:26
00:08:39
00:10:33
00:11:39
00:13:59
00:13:59

944
880
876
875
981
1005
990
870
867
939
967
1000
934
955
980
925
926
992
881
848
930
842
968
846
927
851
849
902
868
954
952
929
958



